
March 6, 2017 Page 1 of 1

43A  35338-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

25
25
25
25
25
26

 21.00
 20.00
 38.00
 12.00
 4.70

 24.00

1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N

9E
9E
9E
9E
9E
9E

PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK

S2NW
NWNW
NENW
NWNE
SWNE
E2NE

7
8
9

10
11
12

Priority Date: NOVEMBER 1, 1883

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 119.70

Owners: HAYHOOK LAND LLC 
1067 HWY 89 N
LIVINGSTON, MT 59047

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  119.70

Remarks:

Version: 2 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

43A  35338-00 General Abstract

4.00 CFS

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 100785 RECEIVED 04/23/2010. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 151457 RECEIVED 06/13/2014. 

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: BANGTAIL CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

HEADGATEDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:MAY 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

1 21 9E1NNESESE PARK

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Climatic Area:  3 - MODERATE

Period of Use: MAY 1 to NOVEMBER 4

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  49-1015-25-3-01-01-0000 - Y 49-1015-26-4-01-01-0000 - Y

49-1016-30-3-02-15-0000 - Y

THIS RIGHT IS SUBJECT TO THE AUTHORITY OF COURT APPOINTED WATER COMMISSIONERS, IF AND 
WHEN APPOINTED, TO ADMEASURE AND DISTRIBUTE TO THE PARTIES USING WATER IN THE SOURCE 
OF SUPPLY, THE WATER TO WHICH THEY ARE ENTITLED.  THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL PAY HIS 
PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF THE FEES, COMPENSATION AND EXPENSES, AS FIXED BY THE DISTRICT 
COURT, INCURRED IN THE DISTRIBUTION OF THE WATERS. MONTHLY

Enforceable Priority Date:    NOVEMBER 1, 1883

Version Status: ACTIVE

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE 
RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO 
CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC 
USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, 
CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER 
AMOUNT.

A version with a more recent operating authority date exists.  Contact DNRC for details.


