March 6, 2017 Page 1 of 1
43A 35338-00 General Abstract

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

A version with a more recent operating authority date exists. Contact DNRC for details.

Water Right Number: 43A 35338-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 2 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

Version Status: ACTIVE

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER

AMOUNT.

Owners: HAYHOOK LAND LLC

1067 HWY 89 N

LIVINGSTON, MT 59047

Priority Date: NOVEMBER 1, 1883

Enforceable Priority Date: NOVEMBER 1, 1883

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Maximum Flow Rate: 4.00 CFS

Maximum Volume: THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT

PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Climatic Area: 3 - MODERATE

Maximum Acres: 119.70

Source Name: BANGTAIL CREEK
Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

IDGovt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCounty1NESESE211N9EPARK

Period of Diversion: MAY 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

Diversion Means: HEADGATE

Period of Use: MAY 1 to NOVEMBER 4

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	Acres Govt	Lot Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	Twp	Rge	County
7	21.00	S2NW	25	1N	9E	PARK
8	20.00	NWNW	25	1N	9E	PARK
9	38.00	NENW	25	1N	9E	PARK
10	12.00	NWNE	25	1N	9E	PARK
11	4.70	SWNE	25	1N	9E	PARK
12	24.00	E2NE	26	1N	9E	PARK
Total:	119.70					

Geocodes/Valid: 49-1015-25-3-01-01-0000 - Y 49-1015-26-4-01-01-0000 - Y

49-1016-30-3-02-15-0000 - Y

Remarks:

THIS RIGHT IS SUBJECT TO THE AUTHORITY OF COURT APPOINTED WATER COMMISSIONERS, IF AND WHEN APPOINTED, TO ADMEASURE AND DISTRIBUTE TO THE PARTIES USING WATER IN THE SOURCE OF SUPPLY, THE WATER TO WHICH THEY ARE ENTITLED. THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL PAY HIS PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF THE FEES, COMPENSATION AND EXPENSES, AS FIXED BY THE DISTRICT COURT, INCURRED IN THE DISTRIBUTION OF THE WATERS. MONTHLY

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 100785 RECEIVED 04/23/2010. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 151457 RECEIVED 06/13/2014.